
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2490 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2022 

 

SPECIAL TRAINS TO THAWE JUNCTION 

 

 

2490.  DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN:  

       

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether North Eastern Railway Headquarter Gorakhpur has sent 

proposal for approval from Railway Board to run two trains (Train 

No. 05053 or 05054) and (Train No. 05083 or 05084) as daily specials 

upto Thawe junction; and 

 

(b)  if so, the date of receipt of the proposal in Railway Board and the 

action taken in this regard? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)  

 

(a)  and (b) Yes, Sir. A proposal for extension of 15053/15054 Chhapra-

Lucknow Junction and 15083/15084 Chhapra-Farrukhabad Junction daily 

specials upto Thawe junction has been received, the same has been 

examined but not found operationally feasible..  

 

***** 

 


